503274496 04/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3321114

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name Execution	n Date	
LAWRENCE JUNG		03/30/2015	5	
JAMES A. HAYWARD		03/30/2015	5	
MINGHWA BENJAMIN L	03/30/2015	5		
ABDELKRIM BERRADA		04/22/2015	5	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	-			
Street Address:		NEMOURS CHAMBERS		
Internal Address:	P.O. B	OX 3170, TOWN ROAD		
City:	TORTO	DLA		
State/Country:	VIRGIN	N ISLANDS, BRITISH		
Postal Code:	1110			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
	Total: 1			
Property Type Application Number:		Number		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		Number		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	Number 14584100 (516)692-8889 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to	Number 14584100 (516)692-8889	sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14584100 (516)692-8889 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.	sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14584100 (516)692-8889 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5166928888 mail@chauiplaw.com ALGIS ANILIONIS	ent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14584100 (516)692-8889 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. 5166928888 mail@chauiplaw.com ALGIS ANILIONIS 130 WOODBURY ROAD	ent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14584100 (516)692-8889 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5166928888 mail@chauiplaw.com ALGIS ANILIONIS	ent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14584100 (516)692-8889 0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5166928888 mail@chauiplaw.com ALGIS ANILIONIS 130 WOODBURY ROAD WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797	ent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14584100 (516)692-8889 0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5166928888 mail@chauiplaw.com ALGIS ANILIONIS 130 WOODBURY ROAD WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797	ent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14584100 (516)692-8889 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5166928888 mail@chauiplaw.com ALGIS ANILIONIS 130 WOODBURY ROAD WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797 8251-35CIP	ent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14584100 (516)692-8889 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s of if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5166928888 mail@chauiplaw.com ALGIS ANILIONIS 130 WOODBURY ROAD WOODBURY, NEW YORK 11797 8251-35CIP ALGIS ANILIONIS ALGIS ANILIONIS	ent	

source=8251-35CIP Assignment#page1.tif

source=8251-35CIP Assignment#page2.tif source=8251-35CIP Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we

Lawrence Jung residing at 67-12A Dartmouth Street, Forest Hills, NY 11377, U.S.A.; James A. Hayward residing at 1 Emmet Drive, Stony Brook, NY 11790, U.S.A.; MingHwa Benjamin Liang residing at 15 Main Street East Setauket, NY 11733, U.S.A.; Abdelkrim Berrada residing at 11 Berwyn Drive, Lake Ronkonkoma, NY 11779, U.S.A.

hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S),

Hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE APDN (B.V.I.), INC. having an address at Nemours Chambers, P.O. Box 3170, Town Road, Tortola, British Virgin Islands VG1110 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to the inventions and any and all improvements thereon which are the subject of an application or applications entitled:

DNA MARKING OF PREVIOUSLY UNDISTINGUISHED ITEMS FOR TRACEABILITY

And which is/are disclosed in:

(a) 🗌	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;	
-------	---	--

(b) U.S. provisional patent application serial no. ______filed on _____;

- (c) U.S. patent application executed on _____;
- (d) U.S. application serial no. <u>14/584,100</u> filed on December 29, 2014;

(e) International application no. ______filed on _____.

And in and to the above application and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority thereto, and in and to any nonprovisional, division, continuation or continuation-inpart, renewal or substitute thereof, and in and to all resulting Letters Patent or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent may be granted;

ASSGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that ASSIGNOR(S) has/have the full power to make this assignment, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; and

Without further payment or compensation by the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) and agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, agents, its successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for purposes of interference or other administrative or legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference, legal or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees

> PATENT_{Page 1 of 3} REEL: 035467 FRAME: 0878

to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

Any attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment any further information necessary for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

Lawrence Jung WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness

Name and Address of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Xiaoqian Jin As Louge 25-A, Unit 301 tent Setember, NJ 11733

March 30,2015 Date of Inventor's Signature

Signature^v of Witness

Name and Address of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Yehea Sun

3 Hastings Dr Stony Brook, NY 11790

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Thave rereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

James A. Hayward

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness

Name and Address of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Xiaugian Jin 450 Route 25A, Unit 301 East Setanpet. NY 11733

Date of Inventor's Signature

re s~

Signature of Witness

Name and Address of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Tuhua Sun

3 Hastings Dr Stony Brook, NY 11790

PATENTPage 2 of 3 REEL: 035467 FRAME: 0879

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written. MingHwa Benjamin Liang Date of Inventor's Signature WITNESSED BY: Signature of Witness Signature^V of Witness Name and Address of Witness Name and Address of Witness (Type or print clearly) (Type or print clearly) Xiaoqian Jin. Yuhua Sun 3 Hastings Dr Stony Brook, NY 11790 450 Route 25A, Unit 301 Fait Setampet NY 11733.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

-Abdelkrim Berrada

WITNESSED BY:

San Signature of Witness

Name and Address of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Xiaoqian Jin

450 Poute 25.A, Unit 301

Laut Setaupet

NY 11723.

Date of Inventor's Signature

Signature of Witness

Name and Address of Witness (Type or print clearly)

Yuhua Sun

3 Hastings Dr Stony Brook, NY 11790

Additional signature pages attached: I No

RECORDED: 04/22/2015